
Carson City
Agenda Report

Date Submitted: 04122114

To: Mayor and Supervisors

From: Nick Providenti, Director of Finance

Type of Action Requested: (check one)
(_) Resolution
L_Xpf) Formal Action/Motion

Agenda Date Requested: 05l0lll4
Time Requested: consent

Subject Title: For Possible Action: Action to accept the report on the condition of each fund in
the treasury and the statements of receipts and expenditures through April22,2014 per NRS
251.030 and NRS 354.290. (Nick Providenti)

Staff Summary: NRS 251.030 requires the Finance Director (for the pu{pose of the statute
acting as the County Auditor) to report to the Board of County Commissioners (or in our case the
Board of Supervisors), at each regular meeting thereof the condition of each fund in the treasury.
NRS 354.290 requires the County Auditor to report to the Board of Supervisors a statement of
revenues and expenditures based on the accounts and funds as were used in the budget. A more
detailed accounting is available on the city's website - www.carson.org.

(_) Ordinance
(_) Other (Specify) non-action item

Does this action require a Business Impact Statement: ( ) Yes ( xx ) No

Recommended Board Action: I move to accept the report on the condition of each fund in the
treasury and the statements of receipts and expenditures through April22,2014 per NRS
251.030 and NRS 354.290.

Explanation for Recommended Board Action: A "statement of Cash Receipts and
Disbursements" is attached indicating the beginning balance, receipts, disbursements, and the
ending balance of each cash account for every fund in the City as of April 22,2014.

It is important to note that there will always be timing differences with these balances - for
example while all departments take deposits to the bank on a daily basis, revenue reports are
only prepared twice a month and there is usually a lag time between when the reports are
prepared and when they are entered into the system.

Applicable Statute, Code, Policy, Rule or Regulation: NRS 251.030,NRS 354.290

Fiscal Impact: n/a

Explanation of Impact: nla

Funding Source: n/a

Alternatives: rVa

Supporting Material: Report indicating cash balances for each fund

Prepared By: Nick Providenti
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STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

''XroJr"o1l::i:.,?'"

FUND

101 GENERAL FUND
20l AIRPORT

BEGINNlNG
BALANCE

7,149.751.65
0.07

202 COOPEMTIVE EXTENSION 316,682.34
208 SUPPLEMENTAL INDIGENT 376,916.99
210 CAPITAL PROJECTS 551,453.87
215 SENTOR C|TIZENS 264,225.99
225 CARSON CITY TMNSIT FUND 210,410.28
230 LTBRARY G|FT 228,830.79
236 ADMINISTRATIVE ASSESSMENT 5O,OO8.10
240 TRAFFIC/TMNSPORTATION ,18,389.03

245 CAMPO 6,877.03
250 REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION 251,356.63
253 V&T SPEC. TNFMSTRUCTURE (32,580.04)
254 QUALtry OF L|FE 6,674,445.04
256 STREET MATNTENANCE (181,927.74')
275 GMNT FUND 187,494.56
280 COMMTSSARY FUND (8,676.12)
287 9ll SURCHARGE 630,630.78
330 CAPITAL FACILITIES 10,961.87
350 RESIDENTIAL CONSTRUCTION 257,485.22
410 DEBT SVC - CARSON Ctry 1,638,447.61
50l AMBULANCE (134,109.51)
505 STORMWATER DRATNAGE (62,182.64)
510 SEWER OPEMTTON 4,302,989.87
515 SEWER CAP|TAL|ZAT|ON (3,328,010.26)
520 WATER 4,222,687.95
525 BUILDING PERMITS 268,607.00
s30 CEMETERY .t62,017.98

560 FLEET MANAGEMENT 1 ,014,319.47
570 GROUP MEDICAL INSURANCE 304,856.39
580 WORKERS COMPENSATION INS. 3,409,388.90
S9O INSUMNCE FUND 1,168,877.21
602 REDEVELOPMENT:ADMINIST. 34,837.61
603 REDEVELOPMENT: REVOLVING 196,398.17
604 REDEVELOPMENT: TAX INCRE. 930,529.88
730 SCHOOL DEBT SERVICE 9,595,404.51
740 TOURTSM AUTHORtry (5,195.60)
748 SCHOOL OPERATING FUND 546,014.94
749 TRICOUNry RAILWAY COMMISS 639,058.22
750 STATE OF NEVADA 994,939.98
752 RANGE IMPROVEMENT 131.69
754 SIERRA FOREST FIRE PROT 47,862.76
756 EAGLE VALLEY WTR DIST 4,940.85
760 SUB-CONSERVANCY D|STR|CT (13,308.32)
765 FISH AND GAME FUND 1,916.75
770 FORFEITUREACCOUNT 57,671.87
793 CONTROLLER TRUST FUND 2,250.44

RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS

1,248,287.11 2,399,933.20

15.92
143,53
62.41
62.41

51,300.69

4,437 A0

2,479.63
1,467.34

140,302.76

18,283.85

t,asist
3,545.79

2.13
81,580.24

151,342.43
684,700.65
622,717.52

32,811.79

17,174.00
313,765.69

45,150.94

'-*

586.58
10,858.21

936.M
2,038.39

212.16
20.61
13.07

1.00
35,490.69

2,2U.75
112,789.88

16,290.73
55,189.27

1,722.10

2,600.46
967.50

14,764.03

22,742.34
115,628.27
205,379.08

12,033.44
8,9't6.86

18,671.98

n',,uon.',,
11,872.44

103,917.84
87,959.61

317,672.27
16,870.23
6,330.23

58,738.49
633,867.93
49,3s5.60
33,960.88
13,370.28
4,253.75

16,455.06
546,014.94

1,468.73
994,939.98

4,940.85
17,148.12

201.20

41.61

END]NG
BALANCE

s,998,105.56
0.07

314,443.51
264,270.64
551,516.28
247,997.67
206,521.70
227,108.69

50,008.10
15,788.s7
10,346.53

236,592.60
(32,580.04) 1

6,654,182.33
(296,088.67) 1

122,418.24
(20,709.s6) 1

639,997.77
10,961.87

240,465.91
1,641,993.40
(225,716.56) 1

7,525.16
4,350,414.46

(2,731,269.22)
4,527,733.20

284,548.56
155,687.7s
972,754.98
(1s,24s.85) 1

3,405,1U.24
1,134,923.91

21,467.33
192,144.42
930,529.88

9,595,99't.09
(10,792.45) 1

936.04
639,627.88

212.16
152.30

47,875.83
1.00

5,034.25
1,715.55

57,671.87
2,208.83

40,434,657.78GRAND TOTAL.47 FUNDS 42,964,090.06 3,471,450.93 6,000,973.11

'1. Timing differences - waiting for reimbursements and April revenues have
not been posted.


